

November 4, 2016

## Cross Country Healthcare's Vickie Anenberg, President of Cross Country Staffing named to SIA's Global Power 100

BOCA RATON, Fla., Nov. 4, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. is proud to announce that Vickie Anenberg, President of their Nurse and Allied division, was named to the Staffing Industry Analysts (SIA) Global Power 100, North American 50 - Women in Staffing list for 2016.





The full list, now in its second year, was announced on October 31, 2016. SIA points out that the <u>Global Power 100</u> is not a ranking, but really a true acknowledgement of those whose exceptional vision and contributions take the staffing industry forward. The final selection is based on the influence and achievements of the women nominated.

Ms. Anenberg has worked with Cross Country Healthcare for 25 years. She has served as president from 2002 to 2005 and again beginning in 2012 to the present. She credits her success to two key drivers: the talent and passion of the dedicated Cross Country team and Cross Country's commitment to be the leader in quality... never letting the Organization lose sight of the fact that the central focus of the healthcare industry must always be the patient. "Being able to work with the best hospitals and clinicians in the country, who change lives at the bedside, gives me the passion and drive to always find ways to improve our operations and strengthen our differentiating quality," Anenberg explains.

Cross Country Healthcare's President and CEO, Bill Grubbs further states, "Vickie has always been such a strong presence in our organization. Her insight and guidance provides the leadership that our company and the industry needs to advance."

"It's an honor and a privilege to be listed amongst all these strong, intelligent and driven women. I am particularly proud to be the executive to bring recognition to this passionate and powerful Cross Country organization," says Anenberg.

## **ABOUT CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE**

Cross Country Healthcare (Nasdaq: CCRN) is a national leader in providing innovative healthcare workforce solutions and staffing services. Our solutions leverage our nearly 40 years of expertise and insight to assist clients in solving complex labor-related challenges while maintaining high quality outcomes. We are dedicated to recruiting and placing highly qualified healthcare professionals in virtually every specialty and area of expertise. With more than 9,500 active contracts, our diverse client base includes both clinical and nonclinical settings, servicing acute care hospitals, physician practice groups, outpatient and ambulatory-care centers, nursing facilities, both public schools and charter schools, rehabilitation and sports medicine clinics, government facilities, and homecare. Through our national staffing teams and network of approximately 75 office locations, we are able to place clinicians on travel and per diem assignments, local short-term contracts and permanent positions. We are a market leader in providing flexible workforce management solutions, which include managed services programs (MSP), internal resource pool consulting and development, electronic medical record (EMR) transition staffing, recruitment process outsourcing, outsourcing services, predictive modeling and consultative services. In addition, we provide both retained and contingent placement services for healthcare executives, physicians, and other healthcare professionals.

Copies of this and other news releases as well as additional information about Cross Country Healthcare can be obtained online at <a href="https://www.crosscountryhealthcare.com">www.crosscountryhealthcare.com</a>. Shareholders and prospective investors can also register to automatically receive the Company's press releases, SEC filings and other notices by e-mail.

Media Contact: Jeffrey Wilk, Corporate Communications 800-530-6155 jwilk@crosscountry.com

Photo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20161104/436193

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/cross-country-healthcares-vickie-anenberg-president-of-cross-country-staffing-named-to-sias-global-power-100-300357649.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/cross-country-healthcares-vickie-anenberg-president-of-cross-country-staffing-named-to-sias-global-power-100-300357649.html</a>

SOURCE Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media